
              NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER (NIT) 

(e – Tendering) 

Indian Oil Corporation Ltd (M.D.), Patna Terminal invites Single tender through electronic bidding system through its e-

tendering portal https://iocletenders.gov.in    

Details of the tender: 

1 TENDER NO  Patna Terminal/Solar/2021-22/01  
 

2 NAME OF THE WORK  Engineering, Procurement, Construction (EPC) inclusive of 1-Year 

Comprehensive Operation & Maintenance (O&M) of 45KWp On-Grid 

SPV System (Solar System + Grid/DG) Roof Mounted Captive Solar 

Power Project at Indian Oil Marketing Division, Patna Terminal Dist.-

Patna Bihar with its further Comprehensive O&M for 1 Year.  
 

3 SCOPE OF WORK Engineering, Procurement, Construction (EPC) inclusive of 1-Year 

Comprehensive Operation & Maintenance (O&M) of 45KWp On-Grid 

SPV System (Solar System + Grid/DG) Roof Mounted Captive Solar 

Power Project at Indian Oil Marketing Division, Patna terminal Dist.-

Patna Bihar with its further Comprehensive O&M for 1 Year.  
 

4 NO. OF PARTIES REQUIRED ONE 

5 TYPE OF TENDER Limited tender  ( 2 Bid )  

6 START DATE FOR 

DOWNLOADING OF TENDER BY 

BIDDER 

20.08.2021 15:00  Hours  

7 PRE BID MEETING NA 

8 LAST DATE FOR 

DOWNLOADING OF TENDER 

DOCUMENTS & TENDER 

SUBMISSION END DATE 

28.08.2021 15:00 Hours  

9 DATE & TIME OF OPENING OF 

BID 

30.08.2021 09:00 hrs or thereafter 

10 DOCUMENT VERIFICATION 30.08.2021 10.00 hrs or thereafter. For required documents as mentioned in tender 

documents / Technical Bid. 

11 COST OF TENDER DOCUMENT NIL, Bidders are required to download the tender documents free of cost from IOCL 

e-tender website (https://iocletenders.gov.in)  

12 ESTIMATED COST  Rs. 28,50,000 (GST extra , as applicable) 
13 EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT 28,500 

14 VALIDITY OF RATES 120 Days from the date of tender opening and throughout the entire period in case of 

finalization of tender. 

15 IMPORTANT  INSTRUCTIONS  

 Physical bids will not be accepted. Tender documents can be downloaded from the website 

https://iocletenders.gov.in  and only online bids are required to be submitted with digital signatures on the system.  All 

help files are available at https://iocletenders.gov.in website. 

 

Bidders should upload documents to be submitted in favor of their credentials and all other declarations (duly filled) 

required as per the tender along with their offer as per instruction given in the instruction to bidder. Uploading of 

documents with digital signature will be considered as agreement to the terms contained in the tender. 

 

The bidders must ensure that their offers are submitted electronically in time. Late bids shall not be accepted. The 

bidders are advised not to wait till the last minute of submission date / time for submitting / uploading the bid 

documents and ensure submission / uploading of their bids well in advance of the closing date / time to avoid risk of 

rejection by the system due to system congestion / failure.  

Conditional offers are liable for rejection.  

 

IOCL reserves the right to accept/reject any or all bids or to split the work amongst various contractors or to award only 

part of the work or cancel the total bid process. 

The bidder shall bear all costs associated with their bid including costs and expenses relating to the visits to the site etc 

and IOCL will in no case be liable for these costs regardless of the outcome of the bidding process. Any dispute 

https://iocletenders.gov.in/
https://iocletenders.gov.in/
https://iocletenders.gov.in/
https://iocletenders.gov.in/


relating to this NIT is subject to the jurisdiction at Patna  

 

 

 

 

 

For Indian Oil Corporation Limited 

  

 

 

 

GM (Terminal) 

Patna Terminal 


		2021-08-20T11:53:21+0530
	Indian Oil Corporation Ltd-IOCL
	MANJAR HASSAN




